DA	TENT	ONI.	Y
<i>F</i> / 1	FADITE .	~	4

	PATENT ONLI
_	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PRICE and Trademark Office
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
	PATENTS ONLY
	FAILINIS UNL1
<u>T</u>	the Honorab e Director of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
<u>A</u> F	Name of con /eying party(ies): thur V. English, David J. Roberts, John C. Butler, Joseph Riggione, Gentam A. Shaw 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Customer No.: 27276 Name: Unisvs Corporation Street Address: Unisvs Wav City: Blue Bell State: PA ZIP: 19424-0001
A	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? YES NO
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment
	secution Date: 3/9/2004, 2/28/2004, 3/15/2004, 3/9/2004, ad 2/26/2004
4 14	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this doct ment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 3/9/2004. 28/2004. 3/1 5/2004. 3/9/2004 and 2/25/2004. A. Fatent Application Number(s) 10/744.803 B. Patent Number(s)
	dditional nuraber(s) attached?
,	Name and a idress of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Liss A. Rode, Sr. Patent Counsel UN (SYS Corporation Unitys Way MS (E8-114 Blue Bell, PA 19424-0001 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-3790 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
_	
	Statement 2 nd signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of e original do nument. Se A Rode ame of Person Signing Signature Signature Date
F	egistration, No.
f	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 10
	Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of Patents and Trademarks P.O. Box 1450 Mail Stop Assignment
-	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

**HEREAS, v/e, Arthur V. English, 134 Doral Drive, Blue Bell, PA 19422-3259 USA, David J. Roberts, 1632 Windbridge Drive, Apt. 86, Sacramento, CA 95831 USA, John C. Butler, 5157 Almeria Court, 1641 Iount Airy, MD 21771 USA, Joseph F. Riggione, 207 Bobwhite Road, New Hope, PA 18938 USA, and Gautam A. Shah, 2502 Woodrow Wilson Drive, Herndon, VA 20171 USA are inventors of the inventions of the patent application for United States patent entitled "Platform Independent Model-Based Framework for Exchanging Information in the Justice System" identified as S/N 10/744,803 filed on December 23, 2003;

VHEREAS, Unisys Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware having a place of business at Township Line and Union Meeting Roads, Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19424, United States of America, is lesirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said inventions, said application and in any patents which may be granted thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Unisys Corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed in said application, in and to said application and in and to any patents for the United States of America, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries resulting from said inventions and said patent application, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said inventions, and all patents, reissues and extensions thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

We hereby grant to Assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents corresponding to the above inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and all priority rights resulting from the above-identified United States patent application. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents that may be granted for said inventions to Assignee, and we agree that we and our successors, assigns or legal representatives thereof, shall be legally bound without additional compensation (except for any statutory fee applicable to witnesses), but without cost to us, to promptly communicate to Assignee or its representatives, all facts known to us or in our possession respecting said inventions whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths and to generally aid our said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining in the name of the Assignee and in enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions on behalf of the Assignee, in the United States and all countries foreign thereto.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which conflicts, or would be in conflict, with this Assignment.

The parties hereto acknowledge that they have specifically requested the present agreement to be drawn up in the English language.

Les parties aux presentes declarent que le present acte a ete redige en anglais a leur demande expresse.

	INVENTOR	
Arthur V. English (Inventor's Typed Name)	(Inventor's Signature)	Child (Date)
Sworn to and subscribed before moby Notarial Seel Patricia A. Bragg, Notary Public Solebury Twp., Buoks County My Commission Expires Apr. 22, 2006 Memb ir Pennsylvaria Association Of Notaries	ne this day of Novch 9, 200 Tabrelle A Brain Notary Public	34 Eg
	INVENTOR	
<u>David J. Roberts</u> (Inventor's Typed Name)	(Inventor's Signature)	(Date)
Sworn to and subscribed before m	ne this day of, 20	04,
(SEAL)	Notary Public	

AND NAME.

2

Arthur V. English		
Inventor's Typed Name)	(Inventor's Signature)	(Date)
Sworn to and subscribed before me by .	this day of, 20	04
(SEAL)	Notary Public	
	INVENTOR	
David J. Roberts (Inventor's Typed Name)	(Inventor's Signature)	(Date)
Sworn to and subscribed before me by Lynre M.K. Yim	28th e this/day of February, 20	004,
L) NNE M. K. YIM S COMM. # 1296369 NO 'ARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA D S/ CRAMENTO COUNTY O COI IM. EXP. MARCH 8, 2005	Lyrae Jok Zin	<u>. </u>

John C. Eutler (Inventor's Typed Name)	(Infrentor's Signature)	3/	15/0 <u>/</u> (Date)
Sworn to and subscribed before me thinby	s day of	, 2004,	
(SEAL)	Notary Public		
<u>Joseph F. Riggione</u> (Inventor's Typed Name)	(Inventor's Signature)		(Date)
Sworn to and subscribed before me th by .	is day of	, 2004,	
(SEAL)	Notary Public		
Gautam A. Shah (Inventor's Typed Name)	(Inventor's Signature)		(Date)

John C. Butler (Inventor's Typed Name)	(Inventor's Signature)	(Date)
Sworn to and subscribed before me the by	nis day of, 2004,	
(SEAL)	Notary Public INVENTOR	
Joseph F. Riggione (Inventor's Typed Name)	Mosentor's Signature)	3/9/04 (Date)
Sworn to and subscribed before me to by Notarial Seal Patricia A. Bragg, Notary Public Solebury Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires Apr. 22, 2008 Member Pennsylvania Association Of Notarias (SEAL)	his day of 9 M Merch, 2004, Abrice L. Pha Notary Public INVENTOR	eu
Gautam A. Shah (Inventor's Typed Name)	(Inventor's Signature)	(Date)

John C. Eutler (Inventor's Typed Name)	(Inventor's Signature)	(Date)
Sworn to and subscribed before me this by .	day of,	2004,
(SEAL)	Notary Public	
<u>11</u>	NVENTOR	
Joseph F. Riggione (Inventor's Typed Name)	(Inventor's Signature)	(Date)
Sworn to and subscribed before me this by	s day of	2004,
(SEAL)	Notary Public	<u> </u>
<u>l</u>	<u>NVENTOR</u>	_
Gautam A. Shah (Inventor's Typed Name)	(Inventor's Signature)	February 26th 200 (Date)

3

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of Jubility, 2004,

(SEAL)

Mary Prolice Marie 1 Marie 1 1/30/6/6

Attorney Docket: BB015

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Sustamer No.:

27276

Appin, No:

10/744,803

Applicant:

Arthur V. English, et al.

iled:

December 23, 2003

itle:

PLATFORM INDEPENDENT MODEL-BASED FRAMEWORK FOR

EXCHANGING INFORMATION IN THE JUSTICE SYSTEM

C/A.U.:

2142

xaminer:

To Be Assigned

Confirmation No.: Ocket No.:

2030

BB015

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION VIA FACSIMILE UNDER 37 CFR 1.6(a)(3) TO THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

I hereby certify that this executed Assignment and Recordation Cover Sheet, to be recorded in the above-identified patent application, along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed, and payment of the recordation fee of \$40.00, charged to deposit account no. 19-3790 is being telefax to the Assignment Division at telefax number 703-306-5995 on April 27, 2004.

> <u>Cheryl Tartier</u> (Print Name)

PATENT

PATENT ONLY

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
T the Honorab e Director of Patents and T	T the Honorab e Director of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
1 Name of con/eying party(ies): A thur V. English, David J. Roberts, John F Riggione, Gautam A, Shaw	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
A ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? YES NO		
3 Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	thange of Name		
F secution Data: 3/9/2004, 2/28/2004, 3/3 a d 2/26/2004	15/2004, 3/9/2004,		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 3/9/2004. 2 28/2004, 3/15/2004, 3/9/2004 and 2/25/2004. A. Fatent Application Number(s) 10/744,803 B. Patent Number(s)			
/ dditional number(s) attached?			
! Name and a idress of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: Lise A. Rode, Sr. Patent Cour UN: SYS Corporation Unitys Way MS: E8-114 Blue Bell, PA 19424-0001	ed: 7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
the original document. L. se A. Rode N. me of Person Signing 3. 226 R. wistration, No.	Ef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of April 27, 2004 Date To pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 10 Do not detach this portion		
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			
1	THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT		

RECORDED: 04/27/2004